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Municipal Landfills With Available Capacity

As a final destination for all materials that
are not successfully diverted, ,landfills with
available capacity are well distributed
throughout the State.

Municipal Landfills



Municipal Landfills

FID SiteName Operator Name Operator Street Operator City Operator Contact
0 Orchard Hills Landfill ADV DISP SVCS ORCHARD HILLS LF 8290 RTE 251 S DAVIS JUNCTION BRUCE KNAPP
1 Valley View Landfill Inc. ADVANCED DISP VALLEY VIEW LF 1145 BEAR RD DECATUR WILLIAM HALE
2 ADS Zion Landfill ADVANCED DISPOSAL SVCS ZION LF 701 GREEN BAY RD ZION JAMES A LEWIS
3 Eco Hill ECOLOGY SOLUTIONS LLC 6132 OAKTON ST MORTON GROVE ALAN HANDLEY
4 Brickyard Disposal and Recycling Inc. BRICKYARD DISPOSAL 601 E BRICKYARD RD DANVILLE GARY GRANT
5 Clinton Landfill #3 CLINTON LANDFILL 3    
6 Cottonwood Hills RDF DENNY DENNISON 601 MADISON RD EAST ST LOUIS DENNY DENNISON
7 Countryside Landfill Inc. COUNTRYSIDE LANDFILL INC 31725 N RTE 83 GRAYSLAKE CHRIS RUBAK
8 DeKalb County Landfill DEKALB COUNTY LANDFILL INC 18370 SOMONAUK RD DEKALB MIKE WIERSEMA
9 Envirofil of Illinois Inc. ENVIROFIL OF ILLINOIS INC 13998 E 1400TH ST-A MACOMB JENNY ELLIOTT

10 Five Oaks Recycling and Disposal Facility WASTE MANAGEMENT OF IL INC 890E 1500N RD TAYLORVILLE LISA BLAND
11 Hickory Ridge Landfill HICKORY RIDGE LANDFILL INC 4700 STERLING AVE PEORIA JENNY HINTON
12 Illinois Landfill ILLINOIS LANDFILL INC  DANVILLE RANDY SALMICH
13 Indian Creek Landfill No. 2 TAZEWELL COUNTY LANDFILL INC  PEORIA RON WELK
14 Knox County Landfill #3 KNOX COUNTY LANDFILL 3 200 S CHERRY ST GALESBURG GERALD REYNOLDS
15 LandComp Landfill LANDCOMP CORP 2840 E 13TH RD OTTAWA JIM ALLEN
16 Landfill #33 Ltd. LANDFILL 33 LTD 1713 S WILLOW EFFINGHAM BRIAN HAYES
17 Laraway Recycling and Disposal Facility WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS 21233 W LARAWAY RD JOLIET IAN JOHNSON
18 Lee County Landfill Inc. LEE COUNTY LANDFILL INC 1214 S BATAAN RD DIXON TIMOTHY GRAY
19 Litchfield-Hillsboro Landfill ENVOTECH-ILLINOIS LLC 2782 LANDFILL TRL LITCHFIELD KIM BLACK
20 Livingston Landfill AMERICAN DISP SVC OF IL INC 14206 E 2100 NORTH RD PONTIAC BILL JANES
21 Milam Recycling and Disposal Facility WASTE MGMT OF ILLINOIS INC 601 MADISON RD EAST ST LOUIS KEVIN FRATE
22 North Milam Landfill WASTE MANAGEMENT 601 MADISON RD EAST ST LOUIS E H DENNISON
23 Peoria City/County Landfill #2 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF IL INC 11501 W COTTONWOOD RD BRIMFIELD MIKE WIERSEMA
24 Perry Ridge Landfill Inc. GERE PROPERTIES INC 290 S MAIN PL CAROL STREAM JOHN SIEMSEN
25 Prairie Hill Recycling and Disposal Facility WASTE MGMT OF IL 18762 LINCOLN RD MORRISON IAN JOHNSON
26 Prairie View Recycling and Disposal Facility WASTE MGMT OF IL INC 29755 S PRAIRIE VIEW DR WILMINGTON IAN JOHNSON
27 Quad Cities Landfill, Phase IV MILLENIUM WASTE 13606 KNOXVILLE RD MILAN DOMINIC J REMMES
28 Rochelle Municipal Landfill No.2 ROCHELLE WASTE DISPOSAL LLC 5450 WANSFORDWAY STE 20ROCKFORD TOM HILBERT
29 Roxana Landfill LLC REPUBLIC SERVICES 4601 CAHOKIA CREEK RD EDWARDSVILLE DOUG TICER
30 Sangamon Valley Landfill Inc. SANGAMON VALLEY LANDFILL INC 2931 N DIRKSEN PKWY SPRINGFIELD DAVID FARLEY
31 Southern Illinois Regional Landfill Inc. SOUTHERN ILLINOIS REGIONAL LF 1540 LANDFILL RD DESOTO GARY PEARSON
32 Sumner Landfill Inc. REPUBLIC SERVICES INC 12820 CUMINSVILLE RD PIMENTO BILL CIRA
33 Upper Rock Island County Landfill UPPER ROCK ISLAND COUNTY LF 17201 20TH AVE N EAST MOLINE DAVID GEIER
34 Wayne County Landfill Inc. WAYNE COUNTY LANDFILL 1700 HOLZER DR ARNOLD DAVE VASBINDER
35 West End Disposal Facility RICK LANE 1010 N WEBSTER ST HARRISBURG RICK J LANE
36 Winnebago Landfill WINNEBAGO RECLAMATION SVC INC 5450 WANSFORD WAY STE 2 ROCKFORD TOM HILBERT
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ADV DISP SVCS ORCHARD HILLS LF 8290 RTE 251 S DAVIS JUNCTION IL BRUCE KNAPP 41986998 9286698 4.5
ADVANCED DISP VALLEY VIEW LF 1145 BEAR RD DECATUR IL WILLIAM HALE 17707125 568300 31.2
ADVANCED DISPOSAL SVCS ZION LF 701 GREEN BAY RD ZION IL JAMES A LEWIS 17725365 1706160 10.4
ECOLOGY SOLUTIONS LLC 6132 OAKTON ST MORTON GROVE IL ALAN HANDLEY 33008523 191432 172.4
BRICKYARD DISPOSAL & RECYCLING 1730 DIRKSEN PKWY DANVILLE IL GARY GRANT 11371703 689585 16.5
CLINTON LANDFILL INC 4700 N STERLING AVE PEORIA IL RON WELK 55230467 1369028 40.3
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF IL INC 601 MADISON RD EAST ST LOUIS IL JOE DURAKO 77442480 991488 78.1
COUNTRYSIDE LANDFILL INC 31725 N RTE 83 GRAYSLAKE IL CHRIS RUBAK 6656403 1143435 5.8
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF IL INC 18370 SOMONAUK RD DEKALB IL MIKE WIERSEMA 67852217 2396885 28.3
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF IL INC 3550 E WASHINGTON ST EAST PEORIA IL STEVE HARENBERG 17078304 174717 97.7
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF IL INC 890E 1500N RD TAYLORVILLE IL LISA BLAND 14977169 692301 21.6
HICKORY RIDGE LANDFILL INC 4700 STERLING AVE PEORIA IL JENNY HINTON 28381912 479071 59.2
ILLINOIS LANDFILL INC  DANVILLE IL KENNY SAMET 20160580 105235 191.6
TAZEWELL COUNTY LANDFILL INC  PEORIA IL RON WELK 35912756 1189547 30.2
KNOX COUNTY LANDFILL 3 200 S CHERRY ST GALESBURG IL GERALD REYNOLDS 2814921 280241 10
LANDCOMP CORP 26 W 580 SCHICK RD HANOVER PARK IL ERIC DIPPON 14729878 870644 16.9
WENDT FAM TR LF33 LTD R DEIBEL 1713 S WILLOW EFFINGHAM IL BRIAN HAYES 972012 305506 3.2
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS 21233 W LARAWAY RD JOLIET IL IAN JOHNSON 12927133 2120010 6.1
LEE COUNTY LANDFILL INC 26W580 SCHICK RD HANOVER PARK IL KHALID UMER 53600570 658583 81.4
ENVOTECH-ILLINOIS LLC 2782 LANDFILL TRL LITCHFIELD IL NICHOLAS BAUER 2157810 160051 13.5
LIVINGSTON LANDFILL 14206 E 2100N RD PONTIAC IL BILL JANES 69254530 2877159 24.1
WASTE MGMT OF ILLINOIS 601 MADISON RD EAST ST LOUIS IL KEVIN FRATE 255150 9325 27.4
WASTE MANAGEMENT 601 MADISON RD EAST ST LOUIS IL E H DENNISON 32213700 2398149 13.4
JOINT CITY/COUNTY OF PEORIA 419 FULTON ST PEORIA IL JEFF SMITH 2900562 724631 4
GERE PROPERTIES INC 290 S MAIN PL CAROL STREAM IL JOHN SIEMSEN 11449735 176693 64.8
COUNTY OF WHITESIDE 200 E KNOX ST MORRISON IL PETER PETROWSKY 35600762 1224418 29.1
COUNTY OF WILL 58 E CLINTON ST STE 500 JOLIET IL DEAN OLSON 61391636 3840723 16
MILLENIUM WASTE 13606 KNOXVILLE RD MILAN IL DOMINIC J REMMES 46685800 1486908 31.4
ROCHELLE, CITY OF 420 N 6TH ST ROCHELLE IL ADAM LANNING 11673840 164115 71.1
REPUBLIC SERVICES 4601 CAHOKIA CREEK RD EDWARDSVILLE IL JEFF KINTZLE 61980002 4126858 15
SANGAMON VALLEY LANDFILL INC 2980 GRANGER DR SPRINGFIELD IL JEREMY POETZSCHER 4863410 386017 12.6
SOUTHERN ILLINOIS REGIONAL LF 1540 LANDFILL RD DESOTO IL GARY PEARSON 38498490 1240696 31
REPUBLIC SERVICES OF INDIANA L 832 LANGSDALE AVE INDIANAPOLIS IN JOHN LAMANNA 5438468 233438 23.3
UPPER ROCK ISLAND COUNTY LF 17201 20TH AVE EAST MOLINE IL DAVID GEIER 12074418 876536 13.8
REPUBLIC SVCS INC 1700 HOLZER DR ARNOLD MO DAVE VASBINDER 4218856 5335 790.8
LANDFILL LLC 1010 N WEBSTER ST HARRISBURG IL RICK LANE 22475946 291433 77.1
WINNEBAGO LANDFILL CO LLC 5450 WANSFORD WAY STE ROCKFORD IL PETE LYONS 2.79E+08 17992552 15.5


